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McConnell very unpopular, but leads potential foes

Raleigh, N.C. — Mitch McConnell is the most unpopular Senator in the country. Only
37% of Kentucky voters approve of him to 55% disapprove. Both in terms of raw
disapproval (55%) and net approval (-18) McConnell has the worst numbers of any of his
peers, taking that mantle from Nebraska's Ben Nelson. McConnell is predictably very
unpopular with Democrats (23/73). But his numbers are almost as bad with independents
(33/58) and even with Republicans he's well below the 70-80% approval range you
would usually expect for a Senator within their own party (59/28).

As unpopular as McConnell is, Kentucky is still a state that voted for Mitt Romney by 23
points last month and because of the political lean of the state, he leads all of the
Democrats we tested against him in head to head match ups. 3 of them- Lieutenant
Governor Jerry Abramson, Attorney General and 2010 nominee Jack Conway, and
actress Ashley Judd- come within 4 points of McConnell at 47/43. Louisville Mayor Greg
Fischer trails by 5 at 46/41, Secretary of State Alison Lundergan Grimes has a 7 point
deficit at 47/40, Congressman John Yarmuth is down 10 at 48/38, former Ambassador
Matthew Barzun lags 48/37, and State Auditor Adam Edelen trails by 12 at 48/36.

The reason McConnell does decently well in the head to head match ups despite his poor
approval numbers is that even though a lot of Republicans dislike him, most of them
would still vote for him in a general election before they would support a Democrat.

Ashley Judd is the clear choice of Democratic primary voters to be their candidate in
2014. 29% say she would be the first pick, followed by Abramson at 16%, Conway at
15%, Grimes and Yarmuth at 9%, Fischer at 5%, Edelen at 2%, and Barzun at less than
1%.

“Kentucky is a tough state for Democrats,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public
Policy Polling. “But given how unpopular McConnell is and how few opportunities there
are for them to play offense in 2014, this should be one of the most hotly contested races
in the country.”

PPP surveyed 1,266 Kentucky voters, including 585 Democratic primary voters and 395
Republican primary voters, from December 7" to 9™ The margin of error for the overall
survey is +/-2.8%, for the Democrats it’s +/-4.1%, and for the Republicans it’s +/-4.9%.
This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political organization.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Kentucky Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mitch
McConnell’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 37%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 55%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jerry Abramson?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 28%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 43%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Matthew Barzun?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 6%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 15%
NOE SUIME e, 79%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jack Conway?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 38%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 31%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 30%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Adam Edelen?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 11%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 15%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 74%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Greg Fischer?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 22%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 64%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Alison Lundergan Grimes?

Favorable.........ccccoiiiiii e 29%
Unfavorable ... 15%
NOLSUIE ... 56%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ashley Judd?
Favorable ..o 42%
Unfavorable ... 36%
NOE SUIE .. 22%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Yarmuth?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 22%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 24%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 54%

Q10 If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Mitch McConnell and Democrat
Jerry Abramson, who would you vote for?

Mitch McConnell ...........ccccce 47%
Jerry ADramson...........coovieiiiiiiee e 43%
undecided..........ccccoeiiiiiiiieee 10%

Q11 If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Mitch McConnell and Democrat
Matthew Barzun, who would you vote for?

Mitch McConnell ........c.ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 48%
Matthew Barzun..........ccoooeevvvvvviieeeeeeeiiiieeeees 37%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 14%
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Q12 If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Mitch McConnell and Democrat
Jack Conway, who would you vote for?

Mitch McConnell .........ccoooiiiiiiiiieiieeieeeeee, 47%
Jack CONWAY ......cuvveiieaiiiiiiiiie e 43%
NOE SUME .., 9%

Q13 If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Mitch McConnell and Democrat
Adam Edelen, who would you vote for?

Mitch McConnell ........cccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeees 48%
Adam Edelen ...........ooeeeviiiiiiiiieieeeees 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 15%

Q14 If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Mitch McConnell and Democrat
Greg Fischer, who would you vote for?

MItch MCCONNEI! ..o, 46%
GreQ FISCNET ... 41%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 13%

Q15 If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Mitch McConnell and Democrat
Alison Lundergan Grimes, who would you vote

for?
Mitch MCCONNEN ........ceeeeeeeee e, 47%
Alison Lundergan Grimes ..........ccccceeevcvvvvvnennn. 40%
NOE SUTE ..o 13%

Q16 If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Mitch McConnell and Democrat
Ashley Judd, who would you vote for?

Mitch McConnell .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 47%
Ashley Judd ..........cccvviiiiiiii e 43%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 10%

Q17 If the candidates for Senate in 2014 were
Republican Mitch McConnell and Democrat
John Yarmuth, who would you vote for?

Mitch McConnell .........ccoooiiiiiiiiieiieieieeeees 48%
JohnYarmuth.....cooooooviiiiiiiiicee e, 38%
Undecided..........oooeevevieeieiiiieeeieee e 14%
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Q18 (Asked only of 585 Democratic Primary voters)
Given the choices of Jerry Abramson, Matthew
Barzun, Jack Conway, Adam Edelen, Greg
Fischer, Alison Lundergan Grimes, Ashley
Judd, and John Yarmuth, who would you most
like to see as the Democratic candidate for
Senate in 20147

Jerry ADramson.........cccoovvviiiiiiie i 16%
Matthew Barzun..........cccocevviiviiiiniee s 0%
Jack CONWAY .......ovveiieiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 15%
Adam Edelen ........coccoviiiinii e, 2%
Greg FiSCher ... 5%
Alison Lundergan Grimes .........ccccccoevvivveeeenn. 9%
Ashley Judd ..........cccvvieiiiiii e 29%
John Yarmuth.......ccccoeeiiiiiiii e, 9%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........ccocvevvceveeiinenenne 15%

Q19 (Asked only of 395 Republican Primaryvoters)
If the Republican candidates for Senate in
2014 were Mitch McConnell and Thomas
Massie, who would you vote for?

Mitch McConnell .........ccoooeiiiviiiiiiiiirieees 66%
Thomas MasSIE ......ccocevvvvieeieiiieeiiiee e, 18%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 16%

Q20 (Asked only of 395 Republican Primaryvoters)
Generally speaking, would you like the
Republican nominee for Senate in 2014 to be
Mitch McConnell or somebody more
conservative than him?

Mitch MCCONNEN ..o 50%
SOMEOoNe MOre CONSEIVALIVE ........cveveevererrenans 35%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieeee e, 15%
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Q21 Would you describe yourself as very liberal, Q23 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat press 2. If you are an independent or identify
conservative, or very conservative? with another party, press 3.

Very liberal ... 9% DEMOCIAL ......eeeiiiaiiiiiiiiee e 52%
Somewhat liberal ...........ccccoooiiiiie 15% Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 37%
MOAErate. .....eeeeeeieiieiiiiiee e 29% Independent/Other ..., 11%
Somewhat CONSEIVative...............ccoveevereeveenn. 24% Q24 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

VEIY CONSEIVALVE oo 23% WHIEE oo 91%

Q22 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2. (0111 SO 9%

WOMAN ..o 51% Q25 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
0 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
Man....... 49% older than 65, press 4.
1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeee e, 12%
B0 10 45, 27%
AB10 B5.......oveeeceeeeeeeee e, 41%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 20%
December 7-9, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. D
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
McConnell Approval Abramson
Approve |37%  20% 11% 23% 53% 62% Favorability
Disapprove [55%  73% 85% 70% 38% 27% Favorable | 28%  38% 44% 38% 19% 10%
Not sure| 8% 7% 2% 7% 9% 10% Unfavorable | 29%  25% 18% 23% 33% 43%
Not sure |43%  37% 38% 39% 48% 48%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Barzun Favorability Conw ay Favorability
Favorable | 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% Favorable [38%  53% 55% 53% 26% 17%
Unfavorable |15%  24% 18% 13% 15% 13% Unfavorable |31%  12% 16% 24% 42% 47%
Not sure |79%  71% 7% 80% 78% 82% Not sure |30% 35% 29% 23% 32% 36%
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survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Edelen Favorability Fischer Favorability
Favorable [11%  12% 11% 13% 13% % Favorable |22%  22% 30% 27% 22% 11%
Unfavorable |15%  21% 16% 13% 15% 15% Unfavorable |14%  18% 11% 12% 16% 15%
Not sure [74%  67% 73% 74% 2% 78% Not sure |64%  60% 59% 61% 63% 74%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Grimes Favorability Judd Favorability
Favorable |29%  37% 37% 35% 25% 18% Favorable [42%  73% 60% 54% 26% 19%
Unfavorable | 15% 9% 10% 13% 17% 21% Unfavorable |36%  10% 19% 23% 49% 58%
Not sure |56%  54% 52% 53% 58% 61% Not sure |22%  17% 21% 23% 25% 23%

Decembr 7-9, 2012

survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Yarmuth Favorability McConnell/Abrams-
Favorable |22%  39% 42% 30% 10% 6% on
Unfavorable | 24%  18% 11% 19% 32% 33% Mitch McConnell [47%  18% 14% 30% 66% 81%
Not sure |54%  42% 26% 51% 59% 61% Jerry Abramson |43%  74% 78% 58% 22% 10%
Undecided | 10% 8% 8% 12% 12% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
McConnell/Barzun McConnell/Conw ay
Mitch McConnell |48%  22% 14% 30% 70% 81% Mitch McConnell |47%  19% 15% 28% 66% 83%
Matthew Barzun [37%  69% 71% 51% 17% 8% Jack Conway [43%  77% 75% 61% 22% 10%
Not sure | 14% 9% 15% 19% 13% 11% Not sure| 9% 4% 10% 11% 12% 7%
Decembr 7-9, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
McConnell/Edelen McConnell/Fischer
Mitch McConnell [48%  23% 14% 32% 67% 80% Mitch McConnell [46%  19% 13% 29% 67% 79%
Adam Edelen |36% 69% 71% 50% 15% 7% Greg Fischer |41%  72% 76% 56% 18% 10%
Not sure [ 15% 8% 15% 17% 18% 12% Not sure [13% 9% 11% 15% 15% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
McConnell/Grimes McConnell/Judd
Mitch McConnell [47%  20% 12% 28% 68% 79% Mitch McConnell |47%  15% 15% 25% 71% 82%
Alison Lundergan |40%  74% 75% 55% 19% 11% Ashley Judd |43%  84% 7% 58% 20% 11%
Grimes Not sure |10% 1% 8% 16% 9% %
Not sure [ 13% 6% 13% 18% 13% 10%

Decembr 7-9, 2012

survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
McConnell/Yarmuth 2014 Dem Sen
Mitch McConnell |48%  21% 11% 32% 68% 81% Preference
John Yarmuth |38%  69% 76% 53% 15% 7% Jerry Abramson [16%  16% 18% 17% 15% 12%
Undecided [14%  10% 14% 15% 16% 11% Matthew Barzun| 0% - . 0% 1% .
Jack Conway [15%  11% 13% 17% 14% 21%
Adam Edelen| 2% - 1% 1% 6% 1%
Greg Fischer | 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 11%
Alison Lundergan | 9% 1% 10% 11% 11% 9%
Grimes
Ashley Judd |29%  47% 33% 28% 17% 21%
John Yarmuth| 9%  10% 12% 10% 4% 2%
Someone else/Not [15%  12% 9% 13% 25% 24%
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
McConnell/Massie McConnell/Someone
Mitch McConnell|66%  85% 35% 52% 75% 66% More Conservative
Thomas Massie |18%  15% 47% 23% 16% 16% Mitch McConnell [50%  89% 28% 59% 60% 41%
Not sure | 16% ; 18% 24% 9% 18% Someone mqre 35% % 39% 17% 25% 48%
conservative
Not sure | 15% 4% 33% 24% 14% 11%

Decembr 7-9, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
McConnell Approval Abramson
Approve [37% 37% 38% Favorability
Disapprove |55% 54%  56% Favorable | 28% 27% 29%
Not sure | 8% 9% 6% Unfavorable [ 29% 24% 35%
Not sure |43% 49% 36%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Barzun Favorability Conw ay Favorability
Favorable | 6% 4% 7% Favorable [ 38% 36% 41%
Unfavorable | 15% 12% 19% Unfavorable | 31% 28% 35%
Not sure | 79% 83% 75% Not sure | 30% 36% 24%
Decembr 7-9, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base

Woman| Man

Edelen Favorability

Gender

Base

Woman| Man

Fischer Favorability

Favorable [ 11% 9% 14%
Unfavorable | 15% 12% 19%
Not sure | 74% 80% 67%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Grimes Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 28% 30%
Unfavorable | 15% 13% 17%
Not sure | 56% 59% 53%

Favorable | 22% 20% 25%
Unfavorable [ 14% 12% 16%
Not sure | 64% 68% 59%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Judd Favorability
Favorable | 42% 43% 41%
Unfavorable [ 36% 32% 39%
Not sure | 22% 25% 20%

Decembr 7-9, 2012

survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base

Woman| Man

Yarmuth Favorability

Gender

Base

Woman| Man

McConnell/Abrams-
on

Favorable [ 22% 21% 23%
Unfavorable | 24% 19% 30%
Not sure | 54% 60% 47%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

McConnell/Barzun

Mitch McConnell | 48% 50% 47%
Matthew Barzun |37% 38% 37%
Not sure | 14% 13% 16%

Mitch McConnell | 47% 46% 49%
Jerry Abramson [43% 44% 41%
Undecided | 10% 10% 10%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

McConnell/Conw ay

Mitch McConnell | 47% 47% 48%
Jack Conway |43% 44% 43%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10%

Decembr 7-9, 2012

survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
McConnell/Edelen McConnell/Fischer
Mitch McConnell | 48% 50% 47% Mitch McConnell | 46% 47% 46%
Adam Edelen |36% 37% 36% Greg Fischer |41% 42% 39%
Not sure | 15% 13% 17% Not sure | 13% 11% 15%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
McConnell/Grimes McConnell/Judd
Mitch McConnell | 47% 46% 47% Mitch McConnell | 47% 46% 48%
Alison Lundergan | 40% 42% 39% Ashley Judd [43% 45% 41%
Grimes Not sure | 10% 9% 11%
Not sure |13% 13% 14%
Decembr 7-9, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

McConnell/Yarmuth

Mitch McConnell
John Yarmuth

Undecided

48% 50% 46%
38% 38% 39%
14% 13% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

McConnell/Massie

Mitch McConnell
Thomas Massie

Not sure

66% 69% 63%
18% 16% 21%
16% 15% 16%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2014 Dem Sen
Preference
Jerry Abramson | 16% 17% 15%
Matthew Barzun| 0% 1% 0%
Jack Conway | 15% 14% 16%
Adam Edelen| 2% 2% 2%
Greg Fischer | 5% 5% 5%
Alison Lundergan | 9% 8% 10%
Grimes
Ashley Judd | 29% 28% 31%
John Yarmuth | 9% 9% 9%
Someone else/Not [ 15% 17% 13%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
McConnell/Someone
More Conservative
Mitch McConnell | 50% 49% 51%
Someone more | 35% 28% 41%
conservative
Not sure [15% 22% 8%

Decembr 7-9, 2012

survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
McConnell Approval Abramson
Approve | 37% 23% 59% 33% Favorability
Disapprove | 55% 73% 28% 58% Favorable | 28% 38% 16% 17%
Not sure | 8% 1% 13% 10% Unfavorable | 29% 23% 35% 41%
Not sure [43% 39% 48% 42%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Barzun Favorability Conw ay Favorability
Favorable | 6% 4% 8% 4% Favorable | 38% 52% 21% 33%
Unfavorable [ 15% 19% 10% 19% Unfavorable [31% 23% 43% 34%
Not sure [ 79% 7% 82% 1% Not sure [ 30% 26% 35% 33%

Decembr 7-9, 2012

survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

NC 27604
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Edelen Favorability Fischer Favorability
Favorable [ 11% 14% 9% 5% Favorable [22% 24% 20% 20%
Unfavorable | 15% 16% 13% 17% Unfavorable | 14% 15% 10% 20%
Not sure [ 74% 69% 78% 78% Not sure | 64% 61% 70% 60%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Grimes Favorability Judd Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 38% 19% 22% Favorable [42% 56% 23% 38%
Unfavorable [ 15% 14% 15% 19% Unfavorable [ 36% 24% 51% 40%
Not sure [56% 48% 66% 59% Not sure | 22% 20% 26% 22%

Decembr 7-9, 2012

survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Yarmuth Favorability McConnell/Abrams-
Favorable | 22% 32% 8% 21% on
Unfavorable | 24% 19% 30% 31% Mitch McConnell [47% 25% 7% 52%
Not sure | 54% 19% 61% 48% Jerry Abramson [43% 64% 14% 34%
Undecided | 10% 10% 8% 14%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
McConnell/Barzun McConnell/Conw ay
Mitch McConnell [ 48% 27% 79% 49% Mitch McConnell |47% 25% 79% 47%
Matthew Barzun |37% 58% 11% 28% Jack Conw ay |43% 66% 13% 40%
Not sure | 14% 16% 10% 22% Not sure | 9% 10% 8% 13%
Decembr 7-9, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

McConnell/Edelen

McConnell/Fischer

Mitch McConnell | 48% 27% 79% 48% Mitch McConnell | 46% 25% 78% 44%

Adam Edelen |36% 57% 10% 27% Greg Fischer (41% 62% 12% 35%

Not sure [ 15% 16% 11% 25% Not sure [13% 14% 10% 21%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
McConnell/Grimes McConnell/Judd
Mitch McConnell [ 47% 24% 78% 47% Mitch McConnell |47% 25% 78% 48%
Alison Lundergan | 40% 63% 11% 33% Ashley Judd |43% 66% 14% 32%
Grimes Not sure [10% 9% 9% 20%
Not sure [13% 13% 11% 20%

Decembr 7-9, 2012

survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
McConnell/Yarmuth 2014 Dem Sen
Mitch McConnell |48% 25% 81% 47% Preference
John Yarmuth | 38% 60% 9% 32% Jerry Abramson [ 16% 16% 29% 3%
Undecided | 14% 15% 9% 21% Matthew Barzun | 0% 0% : )
Jack Conway | 15% 15% 7% 15%
Adam Edelen| 2% 2% 3% -
Greg Fischer | 5% 5% 7% 2%
Alison Lundergan| 9% 9% 7% 10%
Grimes
Ashley Judd [ 29% 29% 18% 39%
John Yarmuth | 9% 9% 8% 5%
Someone else/Not | 15% 14% 21% 28%
sure
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
McConnell/Massie McConnell/Someone
Mitch McConnell | 66% 32% 69% 48% More Conservative
Thomas Massie | 18% 51% 17% 19% Mitch McConnell | 50% 42% 52% 29%
Not sure | 16% 17% 14% 32% Someone mqre 35% 50% 33% 51%
conservative
Not sure [ 15% 9% 15% 20%
Decembr 7-9, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
Base [White [Other Base |White |Other
McConnell Approval Abramson
Approve [37% 38% 32% Favorability
Disapprove |55% 54%  64% Favorable |28% 27% 33%
Notsure| 8% 8% 4% Unfavorable |29% 29% 33%
Not sure [43% 44% 34%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Barzun Favorability Conw ay Favorability

Favorable | 6% 6% 5% Favorable |38% 38% 38%

Unfavorable [15% 15% 26% Unfavorable |31% 31% 42%

Not sure|79% 80% 69%

Not sure |30% 31% 20%

Decembr 7-9, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base [White |Other

Edelen Favorability Fischer Favorability

Favorable [11% 12% 5% Favorable |22% 21% 30%

Unfavorable [15% 14% 24% Unfavorable [14% 13% 24%

Not sure |74% 74% 72% Not sure |64% 66% 46%

Race Race

Base |White |Other

Grimes Favorability Judd Favorability
Favorable [29% 29% 24%

Base |White |Other

Favorable |42% 43% 34%

Unfavorable [15% 14% 21% Unfavorable |36% 36% 37%

Not sure |56% 56% 54%

Not sure [22% 22% 29%

Decembr 7-9, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base [White [Other Base [White [Other
Yarmuth Favorability McConnell/Abrams-

Favorable |22% 21% 34% on
Unfavorable |24% 24%  21% Mitch McConnell |[47% 48% 40%
Not sure |54% 550  45% Jerry Abramson (43% 42% 48%
Undecided |10% 10% 13%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

McConnell/Barzun McConnell/Conw ay

Mitch McConnell [48% 49% 39% Mitch McConnell [47% 48%

40%

Matthew Barzun |37% 37% 45% Jack Conway |43% 43% 50%

Not sure [14% 14% 16%

Not sure| 9% 9% 10%

Decembr 7-9, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base [White |Other
McConnell/Edelen McConnell/Fischer
Mitch McConnell |48% 49% 39% Mitch McConnell |46% 47% 36%
Adam Edelen|36% 36% 42% Greg Fischer |41% 40% 49%
Not sure |15% 15% 19% Not sure [13% 13% 16%
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base [White |Other
McConnell/Grimes McConnell/Judd
Mitch McConnell |47% 47% 41% Mitch McConnell |47% 47% 40%
Alison Lundergan [40% 40% 47% Ashley Judd [43% 42% 51%
Grimes Notsure [10% 10% 9%
Not sure |13% 13% 13%
Decembr 7-9, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
Base |White [Other Base |White |Other
McConnell/Yarmuth 2014 Dem Sen
Preference

Mitch McConnell |48% 49% 37%
John Yarmuth |38% 38% 45%
Undecided [14% 13% 18%

Jerry Abramson |16% 14% 36%

Matthew Barzun| 0% 0% 2%
Jack Conway |15% 16% 8%
Adam Edelen| 2% 2% -
Greg Fischer | 5% 4% 10%

Alison Lundergan| 9% 10% 2%
Grimes

Ashley Judd |29% 30% 19%
John Yarmuth | 9% 8% 16%

Someone else/Not |15% 16% 7%
sure

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

McConnell/Massie McConnell/Someone

Mitch McConnell |66% 66% 68% More Conservative
Mitch McConnell [50% 51% 34%

Someone more [35% 33% 63%
conservative

Not sure |15% 16% 3%

Thomas Massie |18% 18% 25%
Not sure [16% 16% 7%

Decembr 7-9, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
McConnell Approval Abramson
Approve |37% 39% 39% 33%  43% Favorability
Disapprove |55% 54% 50% 60% 51% Favorable [28% 19% 22% 31% 34%
Not sure | 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% Unfavorable |29% 30% 35% 27% 25%
Not sure [43% 51% 43% 41% 41%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Barzun Favorability Conw ay Favorability
Favorable| 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% Favorable [38% 31% 31% 42% 45%
Unfavorable |15% 20% 13% 17% 14% Unfavorable [31% 37% 32% 31% 29%
Not sure |[79% 72% 81% 79% 80% Not sure |30% 31% 37% 27% 26%

Decembr 7-9, 2012

survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Edelen Favorability Fischer Favorability
Favorable [11% 13% 8% 11% 15% Favorable [22% 15% 18% 26% 24%
Unfavorable |15% 19% 18% 15% 10% Unfavorable [14% 17% 13% 15% 12%
Not sure |74% 69% 74% 74% 75% Not sure |64% 69% 68% 60% 64%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Grimes Favorability Judd Favorability
Favorable [29% 24% 32% 30% 26% Favorable [42% 37% 38% 45% 43%
Unfavorable |15% 19% 14% 15% 14% Unfavorable |36% 41% 39% 32% 36%
Not sure |56% 57% 54% 55% 60% Not sure |22% 22% 24% 22% 21%
Decembr 7-9, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Yarmuth Favorability McConnell/Abrams-
Favorable |22 22% 13% 26%  25% on
Unfavorable |24% 17% 29% 24% 2204 Mitch McConnell |47% 43% 55% 43% 48%
Not sure |54% 61% 58% 49% 5206 Jerry Abramson |43% 43% 34% 47% 45%
Undecided |10% 15% 11% 10% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
McConnell/Barzun McConnell/Conw ay
Mitch McConnell |48% 48% 55% 43% 50% Mitch McConnell |47% 46% 55% 42% 48%
Matthew Barzun |37% 39% 27% 43% 39% Jack Conway |43% 43% 33% 50% 45%
Not sure |14% 13% 18% 14% 11% Not sure| 9% 11% 12% 9% 7%
Decembr 7-9, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
McConnell/Edelen McConnell/Fischer
Mitch McConnell |48% 51% 56% 43% 48% Mitch McConnell |46% 48% 51% 42% 48%
Adam Edelen|36% 38% 26% 42% 39% Greg Fischer |[41% 41% 33% 45% 41%
Not sure |15% 11% 18% 15% 13% Not sure |13% 11% 16% 13% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
McConnell/Grimes McConnell/Judd
Mitch McConnell |47% 44% 52% 42% 50% Mitch McConnell |47% 44% 50% 43% 52%
Alison Lundergan |40% 43% 32% 46% 39% Ashley Judd |43% 43% 34% 4% 43%
Grimes Notsure [10% 13% 15% 8% 5%
Not sure |13% 13% 16% 12% 12%

Decembr 7-9, 2012

survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
McConnell/Yarmuth 2014 Dem Sen
Mitch McConnell [48% 46% 57% 41%  50% Preference
John Yarmuth |38% 39% 28% 44%  41% Jerry Abramson |16% 5% 25% 13%  20%
Undecided |14% 15% 15% 15% 9% Matthew Barzun| 0% - - e 0%
Jack Conway |15% 5% 20% 15% 14%
Adam Edelen| 2% 5% - 2% 2%
Greg Fischer| 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Alison Lundergan| 9% 11% 15% 8% 4%
Grimes
Ashley Judd |29% 47% 20% 30% 27%
John Yarmuth| 9% 5% - 13% 10%
Someone else/Not [15% 16% 15% 15% 16%
sure
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
McConnell/Massie McConnell/Someone
Mitch McConnell |66% 82% 59% 64%  78% More Conservative
Thomas Massie | 18% %% 27%  13% 13% Mitch McConnell |50% 45% 56% 43% 55%
Notsure |16% 9% 14% 23% 9% Someone more 35% 45% 30% 38% 34%
conservative
Not sure | 15% 9% 14% 19% 11%

Decembr 7-9, 2012

survey of 1,266 Kentucky voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




